

COPIC Humanitarian Award in Honor of Harold E. Williamson

\$10,000 Grant from COPIC Medical Foundation

The COPIC Humanitarian Award in Honor of Harold E. Williamson is presented each year to honor a physician for volunteer medical services and contributions to the community. We specifically look to recognize those individuals who unassumingly volunteer outside the spectrum of their day-to-day lives.

The award was established by the COPIC Medical Foundation in remembrance of Harold E. "Hal" Williamson. Hal was one of the first non-physician board members of the COPIC Trust, and his encouragement and active participation led to the establishment of the COPIC Medical Foundation. The award provides a \$10,000 grant from the COPIC Medical Foundation to a health-related nonprofit organization of the recipient's choosing.

Nomination Description and Guidelines

To help ensure that all candidates can be given equal consideration, we strongly recommend that the following questions are answered as they relate to the nominee's contributions to his/her community. You will strengthen your nomination by following these instructions.

- List and describe nominee's specific volunteer activities within his/her home state (where, what, when, how).
- How do the nominee's volunteer activities specifically impact his/her community?
- Why do you feel this individual deserves to be recognized?

Please take the following guidelines into consideration when submitting a nomination form:

- Please type on no more than two pages when answering the above questions. A cover letter will not be considered and no other attachments will be accepted.
- Any person or organization may nominate a candidate, however, only one nomination per person/organization will be considered.
- See website for deadlines and additional details.

Submission of Nomination Form

Nomination forms can be found at www.callcopic.com/copic-humanitarian-award Please mail your nomination form with accompanying materials to:

COPIC Medical Foundation Attn: Harold E. Williamson Award 7351 E. Lowry Blvd., Ste. 400 Denver, CO 80230

We may contact you for additional information if necessary. You will receive confirmation by mail once your nomination form has been received. You will be informed either way if your nominee is selected.

Questions? Contact Meredith Hintze at (800) 421-1834 ext. 6060 or mhintze@copic.com.

Page 1 of 1